A M E R I C A N  S T A N D A R D  S ERIES
BETA-12CX
Recommended fo r professional audio as a
midbass in e ithe r vented, o r sealed sate llite or
floor m on ito r enclosures. Also w orks nicely
in vented tw o-w ay enclosures used fo r small
coverage areas. Great fo r newer generation
FRFR (full range, fla t response) systems.
• 500 W  Program Power
• 12" Nominal Diameter
• 8 0
AP PL IC A T IO N ENCLOSURE
Midrange ✓  | Sealed Box ✓
Midbass «/ I Vented Box ✓
W oofer p  | Scoop Loading
Subwoofer I Horn Loading
Bass Guitar
The data fo r th is coaxial w oo fer was calculated w ith  the ASD:1001 driver screwed in to  the woofer, but no t active.
T HIEL E  8  S M A L L  P A R A M ET ER S M O U N T IN G  I N F O R M A T IO N
SP EC IF IC A T IO N
Nominal Basket Diameter 12", 305 mm
Qms
Qes
Recommended Enclosure Volume
Sealed
Vented
0.52
26.9-70.79 liters,
0.95-2.5 CU.ft.
32.85-158.58 liters,
1.16-5.6 CU.ft.
Nominal Impedance* Qts 0.48 Driver Volume Displaced 0.071 cu.ft., 2 liters
Power Rating*
Program Power
4.27 cu.ft., 120.94 liters Overall Diameter
Vd 188.6 cc Baffle Hole Diameter
12.03", 305.6 mrn
11.07", 281.2 mm
Nominal Power 0.3 mm/N Front Sealing Gasket
Resonance 10.79 T-M Rear Sealing Gasket
Usable Frequency Range 57 HZ- 4 .6  kHz 38 grams Mounting Holes Diameter 0.25", 6.4 mm
Sensitivity* 97.3 dB 90 Mounting Holes B.C.D. 11.59", 294.4 mrn
Magnet Weight 3.5 mm Depth 4.47", 113.5 mm
Gap Height 0.312", 7.9 mm Sd 538.9 cm2 NetWeight 7.8 lbs , 3.54 kg
Voice Coil Diameter 2", 51 mm Xlim 10.4 mm Shipping Weight 10 lbs , 4.54 kg
M A T E R I A L S  OF C O NST R UCT IO N FREQUENCY RESPONSE 8  IM P E D A N C E  CURVE*
Copper voice coil
Kapton former_______
Ferrite magnet______
Tapered Coax_______
Pressed steel basket
Paper cone
Cloth cone edge________
Screened cloth dust cap
74 V IS IT  EMINENCE.COM TO FIND A DEALER NEAR YOU.
See footnotes on page 155 for information regarding usable frequency range,
nominal impedance, power rating and sensitivity.